report as required by HKFRS 13.

The following new and revised HKFRSs effective for accounting period beginning on or after 1 January

2013 have been early adopted by the Group in its consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31

March 2013:

— HKFRS 10 “Consolidated Financial Statements”

— HKFRS 11 “Joint Arrangements”

— HKFRS 12 “Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities”

— HKAS 28 (2011) “Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures”

The impact of early adoption of the above HKFRSs has been disclosed in the Group’s financial statements

for the year ended 31 March 2013.

For those HKFRSs which are not yet effective, the Group is in the process of assessing their impact on the

Group’s results and financial position.

GOLDEN MEDITECH HOLDINGS LIMITED20

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Impact of the adoption of new accounting policies to the comparative period ended 30 September 2012
is summarised as below:

Consolidated Income Statement:

For the period ended 30 September 2012

As previously
 reported Adjustments As restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Turnover 224,464 299,192 523,656
Cost of sales (100,652) (63,719) (164,371)
Other revenue 12,652 11,794 24,446
Other net income 27,033 (881) 26,152
Selling expenses (15,409) (52,441) (67,850)
Administrative expenses (116,001) (70,981) (186,982)
Finance costs (5,203) (3,593) (8,796)
Changes in fair value of financial liabilities at
 fair value through profit or loss 27,859 (26,184) 1,675
Share of profits of associates 56,163 (30,120) 26,043
Income tax (14,003) (18,893) (32,896)

Overall impact on profit attributable
 to non-controlling interests 44,174

The changes in accounting policy had an immaterial impact on earnings per share for the comparative
period ended 30 September 2012.

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income:

For the period ended 30 September 2012

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Profit for the period 96,903 44,174 141,077
Exchange differences on translation of financial
 statements of companies outside Hong Kong (22,002) (5,844) (27,846)
Changes in fair value of available-for-sale equity
 securities recognised during the period — (24,661) (24,661)
Share of other comprehensive income of associates,
 net of nil tax (11,780) 8,192 (3,588)

Overall impact on total comprehensive income
 attributable to non-controlling interests 21,861

21

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

INTERIM REPORT 2013/2014

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement:

For the period ended 30 September 2012

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Net cash (used in)/generated from operating activities (8,981) 329,018 320,037
Net cash used in investing activities (263,505) (96,715) (360,220)
Net cash (used in)/generated from financing activities (144,086) 417,304 273,218
Effect of foreign exchange rates changes (4,897) (2,291) (7,188)

Overall impact on cash and cash equivalents 647,316

3 SEGMENT REPORTING

The Group manages its business by divisions, which are organised by business lines (products and services).

In a manner consistent with the way in which information is reported internally to the Group’s most senior

executive management for the purposes of resources allocation and performance assessment, the Group

has presented the following five reportable segments. No operating segments have been aggregated to

form the following reportable segments.

(i) Medical devices segment: the development, manufacture and sale of medical devices and medical